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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 29 2.89% Randolph 1 0.05%
Watauga 11 1.10% Perquimans 1 0.05%
Wilkes 10 1.00% Clay 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 3 0.30% Northampton 1 0.05%
Wake 2 0.20% Pamlico 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.10% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.10% Lee 1 0.05%
Avery 1 0.10% Hoke 1 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.10% Gates 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1003 Currituck . 0.05%
Beaufort Orange 1 0.05%
Beaufort 1580 76.06% Total Patients Served: 2061
Martin 165 8.01% Bladen
Pitt 89 4.32% Bladen 373 99.47%
Washington 61 2.96% Robeson 1 0.27%
Hyde 56 2.72% Sampson 1 0.27%
Craven 24 1.16% Total Patients Served: 375
Bertie 20 0.97% Brunswick
Other 7 0.34% Brunswick 9349 90.43%
Chowan 6 0.29% Columbus 292 2.82%
Tyrrell 6 0.29% New Hanover 207 2.00%
Greene 4 0.19% Other 199 1.92%
Dare 4 0.19% South Carolina 62 0.60%
Duplin 4 0.19% Pender 57 0.55%
McDowell 4 0.19% Bladen 37 0.36%
Edgecombe 3 0.15% Onslow 16 0.15%
Carteret 3 0.15% Mecklenburg 13 0.13%
Pasquotank 3 0.15% Sampson 10 0.10%
Lenoir 3 0.15% Wake 9 0.09%
Halifax 2 0.10% Duplin 7 0.07%
Hertford 2 0.10% Guilford 6 0.06%
Nash 2 0.10% Robeson 6 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.05% Forsyth 6 0.06%
Wake 1 0.05% Cabarrus 6 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Union 5 0.05% Ashe 1 0.01%
Cumberland 4 0.04% Henderson 1 0.01%
Virgina 4 0.04% Total Patients Served: 10338
Pitt 2 0.02% Buncombe

Rowan 2 0.02% Buncombe 18209 50.22%
Macon 2 0.02% Henderson 4904 13.52%
Orange 2 0.02% Haywood 2578 7.11%
Alamance 2 0.02% Madison 1737 4.79%
Georgia 2 0.02% McDowell 1133 3.12%
Stokes 2 0.02% Transylvania 987 2.72%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Jackson 825 2.28%
Wayne 2 0.02% Yancey 731 2.02%
Harnett 2 0.02% Macon 715 1.97%
Stanly 1 0.01% Other 573 1.58%
Catawba 1 0.01% Rutherford 570 1.57%
Scotland 1 0.01% Burke 413 1.14%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Mitchell 404 1.11%
Watauga 1 0.01% Swain 388 1.07%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Polk 313 0.86%
Carteret 1 0.01% Yadkin 216 0.60%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Cherokee 164 0.45%
Chatham 1 0.01% South Carolina 150 0.41%
Craven 1 0.01% Graham 130 0.36%
Dare 1 0.01% Caldwell 126 0.35%
Davidson 1 0.01% Avery 106 0.29%
Durham 1 0.01% Tennessee 98 0.27%
Franklin 1 0.01% Georgia 93 0.26%
Gaston 1 0.01% Catawba 74 0.20%
Anson 1 0.01% Clay 73 0.20%
Iredell 1 0.01% Cleveland 61 0.17%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 44 0.12%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Person 38 0.10%
Moore 1 0.01% Watauga 34 0.09%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Forsyth 26 0.07%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 24 0.07% Davie 2 0.01%
Brunswick 21 0.06% Craven 2 0.01%
Washington 21 0.06% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Virginia 20 0.06% Carteret 2 0.01%
Gaston 19 0.05% Granville 2 0.01%
Union 18 0.05% Wilson 1 0.00%
Iredell 16 0.04% Anson 1 0.00%
Ashe 15 0.04% Martin 1 0.00%
Lincoln 14 0.04% Moore 1 0.00%
Alexander 10 0.03% Stanly 1 0.00%
Durham 10 0.03% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Guilford 10 0.03% Northampton 1 0.00%
Wilkes 10 0.03% Vance 1 0.00%
Surry 9 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 9 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Greene 8 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Cumberland 8 0.02% Total Patients Served: 36261
Robeson 8 0.02% Burke

Orange 8 0.02% Burke 4174 52.43%
Alamance 7 0.02% Caldwell 1369 17.20%
Wayne 7 0.02% Catawba 777 9.76%
Pitt 6 0.02% McDowell 747 9.38%
Onslow 6 0.02% Watauga 145 1.82%
Rowan 6 0.02% Lincoln 129 1.62%
Randolph 5 0.01% Rutherford 86 1.08%
Lee 5 0.01% Alexander 81 1.02%
New Hanover 5 0.01% Cleveland 63 0.79%
Franklin 4 0.01% Mitchell 57 0.72%
Johnston 4 0.01% Ashe 50 0.63%
Pender 4 0.01% Avery 48 0.60%
Nash 3 0.01% Wilkes 34 0.43%
Chatham 3 0.01% Iredell 33 0.41%
Dare 2 0.01% Buncombe 29 0.36%
Jones 2 0.01% Gaston 24 0.30%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mecklenburg 17 0.21% Lincoln 99 0.65%
Other 17 0.21% Gaston 95 0.63%
Cherokee 16 0.20% Montgomery 59 0.39%
Davidson 7 0.09% Catawba 56 0.37%
Yancey 7 0.09% Anson 51 0.34%
Wake 5 0.06% Davidson 47 0.31%
South Carolina 5 0.06% Cleveland 46 0.30%
Alleghany 5 0.06% South Carolina 14 0.09%
Brunswick 5 0.06% Forsyth 12 0.08%
Henderson 5 0.06% Burke 12 0.08%
Yadkin 4 0.05% Rutherford 11 0.07%
Moore 3 0.04% Wilkes 9 0.06%
Cabarrus 3 0.04% Wake 9 0.06%
Polk 2 0.03% Guilford 8 0.05%
Rowan 2 0.03% Caldwell 8 0.05%
Haywood 2 0.03% Henderson 8 0.05%
Macon 2 0.03% Alexander 7 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.01% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Union 1 0.01% Surry 5 0.03%
Madison 1 0.01% McDowell 5 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.01% Randolph 4 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.01% Scotland 4 0.03%
Davie 1 0.01% Ashe 3 0.02%
Surry 1 0.01% Richmond 3 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Moore 3 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 7961 virginia 3 0.02%

Cabarrus Buncombe 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 8706 57.56% Onslow 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 2369 15.66% Orange 2 0.01%
Rowan 1863 12.32% Pasquotank 2 0.01%
Stanly 952 6.29% Caswell 2 0.01%
Iredell 264 1.75% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Other 185 1.22% Robeson 2 0.01%
Union 167 1.10% Alamance 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mitchell 2 0.01% Cleveland 3 0.07%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Iredell 2 0.05%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Gaston 2 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.01% Alleghany 2 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.01% Yancey 2 0.05%
Davie 1 0.01% Columbus 1 0.02%
Durham 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Surry 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.01% Davie 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.01% Chatham 1 0.02%
Johnston ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 4184
New Hanover 1 0.01% Carteret
Pitt 1 0.01% Carteret 4625 67.59%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Craven 1348 19.70%
Total Patients Served: 15126 Onslow >83 8:52%
Caldwell Other 116 1.70%
Caldwell 3373 80.62% Pamlico 29 0.42%
Burke 239 5.71% Wake 19 0.28%
Catawba 153 3.66% Lenoir 18 0.26%
Watauga 123 2.94% Pitt 12 0.18%
Wilkes 98 2.34% Jones 9 0.13%
Cherokee 53 1.27% Wayne 9 0.13%
Alexander 27 0.65% Wilson 7 0.10%
McDowell 26 0.62% Johnston 7 0.10%
Ashe 26 0.62% Virginia 5 0.07%
Other 14 0.33% Beaufort 5 0.07%
Lincoln 12 0.29% Forsyth 5 0.07%
Mecklenburg 9 0.22% South Carolina 3 0.04%
Avery 4 0.10% Hyde 3 0.04%
Buncombe 3 0.07% Brunswick 3 0.04%
Wayne 3 0.07% Pasquotank 2 0.03%
Rutherford 3 0.07% New Hanover 2 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Chatham 2 0.03% Iredell 357 2.25%
Harnett 2 0.03% Other 229 1.44%
Franklin 2 0.03% McDowell 123 0.77%
Durham 2 0.03% Cleveland 109 0.69%
Duplin 2 0.03% Watauga 97 0.61%
Nash 2 0.03% Gaston 93 0.59%
Rowan 1 0.01% Wilkes 90 0.57%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Ashe 64 0.40%
Union 1 0.01% Avery 51 0.32%
Polk 1 0.01% Rutherford 38 0.24%
Pender 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 34 0.21%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Cherokee 28 0.18%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Rowan 22 0.14%
Guilford 1 0.01% Mitchell 18 0.11%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Forsyth 16 0.10%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Wake 14 0.09%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Cabarrus 10 0.06%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Buncombe 10 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Stokes 9 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.01% Guilford 8 0.05%
Greene 1 0.01% Yancey 7 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.01% Macon 7 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.01% Henderson 7 0.04%
Lee 1 0.01% Jackson 7 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Martin 1 0.01% Cumberland 5 0.03%
Granville 1 0.01% Davie 5 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 6843 Davidson 4 0.03%

Catawba Polk 4 0.03%
Catawba 8695 54.73% Haywood 3 0.02%
Caldwell 1999 12.58% Yadkin 3 0.02%
Burke 1478 9.30% Georgia 3 0.02%
Alexander 1266 7.97% Alamance 3 0.02%
Lincoln 940 5.92% Wilson 2 0.01%

Friday, June 16, 2023

Page 7 of 43



Friday, June 16, 2023

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Surry 2 0.01% Washington 282 15.50%
Durham 2 0.01% Perquimans 206 11.32%
Madison 2 0.01% Tyrrell 125 6.87%
Columbus 1 0.01% Pasquotank 67 3.68%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Hertford 41 2.25%
Granville 1 0.01% Gates 32 1.76%
Swain 1 0.01% Martin 26 1.43%
Clay 1 0.01% Dare 13 0.71%
Orange 1 0.01% Camden 9 0.49%
Vance 1 0.01% Northampton 9 0.49%
Union 1 0.01% Other 8 0.44%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Beaufort 8 0.44%
Onslow 1 0.01% Pitt 6 0.33%
Moore 1 0.01% Hyde 6 0.33%
Carteret 1 0.01% Currituck 3 0.16%
Dare 1 0.01% Wake 2 0.11%
Nash 1 0.01% Halifax 2 0.11%
Randolph 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Pender 1 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Hertford 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 15888 Polk ! 0.05%

Cherokee Onslow 1 0.05%
Cherokee 1573 69.94% Total Patients Served: 1819
Clay 436 19.39% Cleveland
Other 130 5.78% Cleveland 3892 69.92%
Graham 102 4.54% Rutherford 649 11.66%
Macon 5 0.22% Gaston 563 10.11%
Swain 2 0.09% Other 342 6.14%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Lincoln 61 1.10%
Total Patients Served: 2249 Catawba 12 0.22%

Chowan Mecklenburg 10 0.18%
Chowan 622 34.19% Burke 7 0.13%
Bertie 346 19.02% McDowell 6 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Polk > 0.09% Total Patients Serveik: 2327
Cabarrus 3 0.05% Craven
Stanly 3 0.05% Craven 8019 66.28%
Rowan 2 0.04% Pamlico 964 7.97%
Alamance 2 0.04% Carteret 938 7.75%
Henderson 2 0.04% Onslow 749 6.19%
Swain 1 0.02% Jones 588 4.86%
Union 1 0.02% Beaufort 298 2.46%
Haywood 1 0.02% Lenoir 140 1.16%
Guilford 1 0.02% Pitt 103 0.85%
Davidson 1 0.02% Other 58 0.48%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Duplin 41 0.34%
Iredell 1 0.02% Wayne 29 0.24%
Total Patients Served: 5566 Martin 25 021%
Columbus Pender 17 0.14%
Columbus 1793 77.05% Wake 15 0.12%
Bladen 260 11.17% Washington 11 0.09%
Brunswick 139 5.97% New Hanover 7 0.06%
Robeson 37 1.59% Hyde 7 0.06%
Other 32 1.38% Halifax 6 0.05%
New Hanover 32 1.38% Edgecombe 6 0.05%
Pender 9 0.39% Wilkes 5 0.04%
Duplin 5 0.21% Virginia 5 0.04%
Sampson 5 0.21% Nash 5 0.04%
Cumberland 4 0.17% Bertie 4 0.03%
Onslow 3 0.13% Wilson 3 0.02%
Wake 1 0.04% Perquimans 3 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.04% Cumberland 3 0.02%
Craven 1 0.04% Pasquotank 3 0.02%
Union 1 0.04% Northampton 3 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 3 0.02%
Durham 1 0.04% Greene 3 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.04% Durham 3 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Forsyth 2 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Gates 2 0.02% Moore 212 0.72%
South Carolina 2 0.02% Richmond 149 0.50%
Georgia 2 0.02% Scotland 130 0.44%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Wake 122 0.41%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Columbus 100 0.34%
Hertford 2 0.02% Johnston 75 0.25%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Brunswick 34 0.11%
Dare 2 0.02% Wayne 32 0.11%
Orange 2 0.02% Duplin 26 0.09%
Sampson 1 0.01% South Carolina 21 0.07%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% New Hanover 20 0.07%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Guilford 17 0.06%
Watauga 1 0.01% Virginia 16 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.01% Georgia 14 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.01% Pender 13 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Onslow 11 0.04%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Chatham 10 0.03%
Lee 1 0.01% Lenoir 9 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 8 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.01% Forsyth 7 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.01% Other States 6 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.01% Durham 6 0.02%
Currituck 1 0.01% Franklin 5 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Pitt 5 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 12099 Montgomery > 0.02%
Cumberland Craven 5 0.02%
Cumberland 21741 73.45% Buncombe 4 0.01%
Robeson 2073 7.00% Martin 3 0.01%
Hoke 1370 4.63% Wilson 3 0.01%
Sampson 1126 3.80% Carteret 3 0.01%
Harnett 1064 3.59% Stanly 3 0.01%
Bladen 546 1.84% Union 3 0.01%
Lee 338 1.14% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Other 234 0.79% Alamance 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Nash 2 0.01% Franklin 2 0.09%
Orange 2 0.01% Guilford 2 0.09%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.09%
Vance 2 0.01% Bertie 2 0.09%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Randolph 2 0.01% Wayne 2 0.09%
Anson 1 0.00% Onslow 1 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.05%
Avery 1 0.00% Pitt 1 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Watauga 1 0.05%
Clay 1 0.00% Warren 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.00% Carteret 1 0.05%
Greene 1 0.00% Burke 1 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.00% Northampton 1 0.05%
Henderson 1 0.00% Catawba 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.00% Chowan 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.00% Davie 1 0.05%
Macon 1 0.00% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.00% Gates 1 0.05%
Total Patients Sarve: 29599 Beaufort ! 0.05%

Dare Iredell 1 0.05%
Dare 1649 77.31% Lee 1 0.05%
Currituck 264 12.38% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Other 107 5.02% Moore 1 0.05%
Hyde 39 1.83% Polk 1 0.05%
Tyrrel ° 0.42% Total Patients Served: 2133
Pasquotank 8 0.38% Davidson
Perquimans 6 0.28% Davidson 5096 80.26%
Washington 5 0.23% Randolph 317 4.99%
Montgomery 4 0.19% Rowan 306 4.82%
Hertford 4 0.19% Guilford 279 4.39%
Camden 3 0.14% Forsyth 143 2.25%
Cumberland 2 0.09% Davie 26 0.41%
Wake 2 0.09% Stanly 25 0.39%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 24 0.38% Davie

Mecklenburg 16 0.25% Forsyth 828 28.86%
Cabarrus 16 0.25% Davie 825 28.76%
Iredell 13 0.20% Iredell 172 6.00%
Surry 10 0.16% Other 158 5.51%
Yadkin 9 0.14% Catawba 148 5.16%
Alamance 9 0.14% Yadkin 146 5.09%
Stokes 8 0.13% Rowan 63 2.20%
Rockingham 7 0.11% Davidson 63 2.20%
Montgomery 7 0.11% Surry 52 1.81%
Cleveland 4 0.06% Wilkes 48 1.67%
Catawba 3 0.05% Stokes 40 1.39%
Wake 3 0.05% Guilford 37 1.29%
Robeson 2 0.03% Caldwell 33 1.15%
Union 2 0.03% Burke 31 1.08%
Watauga 2 0.03% Alexander 25 0.87%
Gaston 2 0.03% Randolph 24 0.84%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Ashe 24 0.84%
Buncombe 2 0.03% Watauga 19 0.66%
Durham 2 0.03% Buncombe 16 0.56%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Alleghany 15 0.52%
Nash 1 0.02% Rockingham 10 0.35%
Avery 1 0.02% Lincoln 10 0.35%
Wilkes 1 0.02% McDowell 9 0.31%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Henderson 9 0.31%
Onslow 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 8 0.28%
Pitt 1 0.02% Cleveland 7 0.24%
Person 1 0.02% Haywood 6 0.21%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Wake 4 0.14%
Graham 1 0.02% Transylvania 4 0.14%
Halifax 1 0.02% Alamance 3 0.10%
Macon 1 0.02% Avery 3 0.10%
McDowell 1 0.02% Stanly 2 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 6349 Cabarrus 2 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Montgomery 2 0.07% Johnston 431 0.90%
Union 2 0.07% Harnett 365 0.76%
Jackson 2 0.07% New Hanover 349 0.73%
Cumberland 2 0.07% Mecklenburg 300 0.63%
New Hanover 2 0.07% Robeson 295 0.62%
Sampson 1 0.03% Warren 284 0.59%
Caswell 1 0.03% Lee 279 0.58%
Yancey 1 0.03% Wayne 277 0.58%
Madison 1 0.03% Caswell 264 0.55%
Durham 1 0.03% Brunswick 263 0.55%
Johnston 1 0.03% Moore 251 0.52%
Robeson 1 0.03% Halifax 249 0.52%
Macon 1 0.03% Onslow 249 0.52%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Nash 244 0.51%
Moore 1 0.03% Randolph 214 0.45%
Pitt 1 0.03% Wilson 209 0.44%
Polk 1 0.03% Virginia 208 0.43%
Gaston 1 0.03% Pitt 208 0.43%
Cherokee 1 0.03% Forsyth 205 0.43%
Chatham 1 0.03% Carteret 199 0.42%
Total Patients Served: 2869 Buncombe 176 0-37%

Durham Craven 171 0.36%
Durham 14774 30.88% Sampson 124 0.26%
Wake 5639 11.78% Rockingham 114 0.24%
Other 4676 9.77% Catawba 112 0.23%
Orange 3872 8.09% Pender 101 0.21%
Person 2425 5.07% Edgecombe 101 0.21%
Alamance 2245 4.69% Duplin 88 0.18%
Granville 2121 4.43% Columbus 85 0.18%
Vance 891 1.86% Hoke 80 0.17%
Cumberland 828 1.73% Cabarrus 76 0.16%
Guilford 767 1.60% Iredell 76 0.16%
Chatham 694 1.45% Bladen 75 0.16%
Franklin 501 1.05% Union 75 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Beaufort 72 0.15% Pamlico 18 0.04%
Henderson 72 0.15% Perquimans 17 0.04%
Davidson 70 0.15% Alexander 17 0.04%
Lenoir 68 0.14% Polk 16 0.03%
Scotland 68 0.14% Ashe 16 0.03%
Dare 65 0.14% Mitchell 14 0.03%
Gaston 65 0.14% Madison 14 0.03%
Northampton 62 0.13% Currituck 14 0.03%
Rowan 56 0.12% Yancey 14 0.03%
Richmond 54 0.11% Stokes 13 0.03%
Burke 51 0.11% Avery 13 0.03%
Watauga 45 0.09% Anson 13 0.03%
Caldwell 41 0.09% Gates 12 0.03%
Haywood 38 0.08% Yadkin 11 0.02%
Hertford 38 0.08% Swain 11 0.02%
Martin 37 0.08% Cherokee 10 0.02%
Montgomery 32 0.07% Camden 8 0.02%
McDowell 31 0.06% Hyde 7 0.01%
Wilkes 29 0.06% Clay 5 0.01%
Surry 28 0.06% Tyrrell 5 0.01%
Transylvania 28 0.06% Georgia 4 0.01%
Macon 27 0.06% Alleghany 4 0.01%
Stanly 26 0.05% South Carolina 3 0.01%
Cleveland 26 0.05% Graham 3 0.01%
Pasguotank 25 0.05% Total Patients Served: 47850
Greene 24 0.05% Edgecombe

Jackson 24 0.05% Edgecombe 1231 63.36%
Chowan 23 0.05% Halifax 233 11.99%
Washington 23 0.05% Nash 221 11.37%
Lincoln 23 0.05% Martin 84 4.32%
Jones 22 0.05% Pitt 54 2.78%
Rutherford 22 0.05% Wilson 32 1.65%
Davie 22 0.05% Bertie 21 1.08%
Bertie 21 0.04% Northampton 12 0.62%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hertford 11 0.57% Rowan 611 1.00%
Warren 5 0.26% Virginia 408 0.67%
Washington 5 0.26% Watauga 364 0.59%
Other 5 0.26% Caldwell 346 0.56%
Greene 4 0.21% Ashe 316 0.52%
Wake 4 0.21% Alleghany 301 0.49%
Dare 4 0.21% Alexander 237 0.39%
Beaufort 3 0.15% Burke 213 0.35%
Wayne 2 0.10% Lincoln 179 0.29%
Chowan 2 0.10% Cabarrus 152 0.25%
Craven 2 0.10% Alamance 143 0.23%
Duplin 2 0.10% Buncombe 110 0.18%
Franklin 1 0.05% Union 102 0.17%
Gates 1 0.05% Wake 93 0.15%
Sampson 1 0.05% Gaston 71 0.12%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Stanly 61 0.10%
Johnston 1 0.05% McDowell 59 0.10%
Carteret 1 0.05% Avery 51 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 1043 Cleveland 49 0.08%

Forsyth Haywood 46 0.07%
Forsyth 26884 43.83% Henderson 45 0.07%
Guilford 4497 7.33% Brunswick 44 0.07%
Davidson 4448 7.25% South Carolina 41 0.07%
Stokes 3477 5.67% Rutherford 38 0.06%
Surry 2974 4.85% Moore 36 0.06%
Davie 2947 4.80% Cumberland 35 0.06%
Other 2428 3.96% Montgomery 33 0.05%
Yadkin 2333 3.80% Caswell 31 0.05%
Iredell 1794 2.92% New Hanover 28 0.05%
Wilkes 1372 2.24% Durham 27 0.04%
Randolph 1128 1.84% Georgia 20 0.03%
Catawba 865 1.41% Pitt 20 0.03%
Rockingham 814 1.33% Orange 20 0.03%
Mecklenburg 736 1.20% Jackson 19 0.03%

Friday, June 16, 2023

Page 15 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mitchell 17 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.00%
Transylvania 17 0.03% Pender 2 0.00%
Lee 16 0.03% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Chatham 16 0.03% Halifax 2 0.00%
Harnett 14 0.02% Nash 2 0.00%
Carteret 12 0.02% Pamlico 2 0.00%
Tennessee 11 0.02% Currituck 1 0.00%
Johnston 10 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Graham 10 0.02% Scotland 1 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.02% Jones 1 0.00%
Wilson 10 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Anson 10 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Richmond ° 0.01% Total Patients Served: 61337
Polk 9 0.01% Gaston

Madison 8 0.01% Gaston 11009 68.65%
Robeson 7 0.01% Cleveland 1816 11.32%
Hoke 7 0.01% Mecklenburg 829 5.17%
Macon 7 0.01% Lincoln 778 4.85%
Yancey 6 0.01% Other 682 4.25%
Swain 6 0.01% South Carolina 431 2.69%
Warren 6 0.01% Rutherford 127 0.79%
Wayne 6 0.01% Catawba 123 0.77%
Craven 5 0.01% Cabarrus 48 0.30%
Vance 5 0.01% Union 30 0.19%
Person 5 0.01% Caldwell 24 0.15%
Dare 5 0.01% Iredell 22 0.14%
Granville 5 0.01% Burke 19 0.12%
Lenoir 4 0.01% McDowell 14 0.09%
Columbus 4 0.01% Wake 10 0.06%
Clay 3 0.00% Rowan 8 0.05%
Franklin 3 0.00% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Greene 3 0.00% Buncombe 5 0.03%
Sampson 3 0.00% Guilford 4 0.02%
Bladen 3 0.00% Georgia 4 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Forsyth 4 0.02% Franklin 58 3.68%
Watauga 3 0.02% Virginia 41 2.60%
Alamance 3 0.02% Person 31 1.97%
Alexander 3 0.02% Wake 10 0.63%
Cherokee 3 0.02% Halifax 7 0.44%
Avery 3 0.02% Orange 4 0.25%
Stanly 2 0.01% Durham 4 0.25%
Durham 2 0.01% Wayne 1 0.06%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Wilson 1 0.06%
Jackson 2 0.01% Alamance 1 0.06%
Henderson 2 0.01% Northampton 1 0.06%
Mitchell 2 0.01% Caswell 1 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.01% Guilford 1 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.06%
Swain 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Johnston ! 0.01% Total Patients Serveik: 1577
Moore 1 0.01% Guilford
Virginia 1 0.01% Guilford 28164 68.39%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Randolph 4039 9.81%
Macon 1 0.01% Rockingham 3359 8.16%
Nash 1 0.01% Alamance 1573 3.82%
Anson 1 0.01% Forsyth 953 2.31%
Ashe 1 0.01% Davidson 937 2.28%
Robeson 1 0.01% Virginia 494 1.20%
Randolph 1 0.01% Other 441 1.07%
Polk 1 0.01% Caswell 202 0.49%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Stokes 137 0.33%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Chatham 133 0.32%
Total Patients Served: 16037 Wake 7 0.19%
Granville Montgomery 58 0.14%
Granville 654 41.47% Mecklenburg 43 0.10%
Vance 544 34.50% Orange 36 0.09%
Warren 152 9.64% Durham 32 0.08%
Other 64 4.06% Moore 31 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rowan 30 0.07% Craven 4 0.01%
South Carolina 29 0.07% Vance 3 0.01%
Stanly 29 0.07% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Davie 24 0.06% Union 3 0.01%
Brunswick 22 0.05% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Cabarrus 21 0.05% Granville 3 0.01%
Person 19 0.05% Henderson 3 0.01%
Catawba 17 0.04% Hoke 3 0.01%
Surry 16 0.04% Pitt 3 0.01%
Carteret 16 0.04% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Georgia 14 0.03% Avery 2 0.00%
Lee 14 0.03% Warren 2 0.00%
Iredell 13 0.03% Burke 2 0.00%
Wilkes 13 0.03% Hyde 2 0.00%
Yadkin 13 0.03% Jackson 2 0.00%
Gaston 10 0.02% Haywood 2 0.00%
Cumberland 10 0.02% Wayne 1 0.00%
New Hanover 9 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Watauga 9 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Halifax 8 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Richmond 8 0.02% Anson 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Ashe 7 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
Franklin 6 0.01% Duplin 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Harnett 5 0.01% Alexander 1 0.00%
Robeson 5 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Sampson 5 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Cleveland 5 0.01% Pender 1 0.00%
Scotland 4 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Lenoir 4 0.01% Wilson 1 0.00%
Johnston 4 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 41179
Buncombe 4 0.01% Halifax

Caldwell 4 0.01% Halifax 1221 71.11%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Northampton 392 22.83% Franklin 3 0.08%
Hertford 23 1.34% Onslow 3 0.08%
Warren 20 1.16% Pitt 2 0.05%
Brunswick 15 0.87% Guilford 2 0.05%
Bertie 10 0.58% Durham 2 0.05%
Nash 9 0.52% Moore 2 0.05%
Edgecombe 6 0.35% Edgecombe 2 0.05%
Beaufort 2 0.12% Wilson 1 0.03%
Wake 2 0.12% Pender 1 0.03%
Chowan 2 0.12% Randolph 1 0.03%
Lenoir 2 0.12% Richmond 1 0.03%
Martin 2 0.12% Vance 1 0.03%
Pitt 2 0.12% Scotland 1 0.03%
Washington 1 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.06% Nash 1 0.03%
Vance 1 0.06% Chatham 1 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Gates 1 0.06% Granville 1 0.03%
Caldwell 1 0.06% Greene 1 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.06% Halifax 1 0.03%
Camden 1 0.06% Hoke 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1717 Mecklenburg ! 0.03%

Harnett New Hanover 1 0.03%
Hamett 2935 78.06% Total Patients Served: 3760
Cumberland 264 7.02% Haywood
Sampson 155 4.12% Haywood 3457 80.62%
Johnston 134 3.56% Jackson 299 6.97%
Wake 128 3.40% Buncombe 108 2.52%
Lee 83 2.21% Macon 99 2.31%
Bladen 10 0.27% Other 80 1.87%
Other 8 0.21% Swain 72 1.68%
Duplin 6 0.16% Cherokee 40 0.93%
Wayne 4 0.11% Madison 36 0.84%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Graham 34 0.79% Davie 7 0.08%
Clay 24 0.56% Swain 6 0.07%
McDowell 9 0.21% Mecklenburg 5 0.05%
Henderson 7 0.16% Clay 5 0.05%
Yancey 6 0.14% Gaston 5 0.05%
Transylvania 5 0.12% Orange 4 0.04%
Robeson 2 0.05% Wilson 4 0.04%
Surry 1 0.02% Caldwell 4 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.02% Cherokee 3 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.02% Lee 3 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Catawba 2 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.02% Davidson 2 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Graham 2 0.02%
Burke 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.01%
Anson 1 0.02% Alexander 1 0.01%
Richmond 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4288 Beaufort ! 0.01%
Henderson Washington 1 0.01%
Henderson 5958 65.33% Guilford 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1286 14.10% Iredell 1 0.01%
Transylvania 658 7.21% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Polk 429 4.70% Pitt 1 0.01%
Rutherford 236 2.59% Columbus 1 0.01%
Other 183 2.01% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Haywood 99 1.09% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Madison 57 0.63% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Yancey 32 0.35% Martin 1 0.01%
Jackson 29 0.32% Watauga 1 0.01%
MeDowell 29 0.:32% Total Patients Served: 9120
Burke 18 0.20% Hertford
Macon 16 0.18% Hertford 802 46.39%
Cleveland 12 0.13% Bertie 440 25.45%
Mitchell 9 0.10% Northampton 277 16.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Gates
Martin
Chowan
Perquimans
Washington
Dare
Halifax
Vance
Other

Pitt
Pasquotank
Currituck
Edgecombe
Tyrrell
Onslow
Wake
Wilson

New Hanover
Nash
Beaufort
Mecklenburg
Durham
Hyde
Davidson

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Hoke
Cumberland
Hoke
Robeson
Scotland
Harnett
Moore

Sampson

Friday, June 16, 2023

87
16
13
13
12
11

=
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1184
1096
511

70
32
30
26

5.03%
0.93%
0.75%
0.75%
0.69%
0.64%
0.58%
0.46%
0.46%
0.35%
0.29%
0.23%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1729

39.52%
36.58%
17.06%
2.34%
1.07%
1.00%
0.87%

Bladen
Other

Lee

Wayne
Wake
Hertford
Columbus
Orange
Nash
Richmond
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Guilford
Brunswick
New Hanover
Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Iredell

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Catawba
Rowan
Lincoln
Cabarrus
Wilkes
Davie
Other
Yadkin
Gaston
Caldwell
Burke
Surry

Union

10

[Eny
o
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8600
1093
837
593
501
294
158
157
121
82
64
59
48
26
21
19

0.33%
0.33%
0.23%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2996

67.14%
8.53%
6.53%
4.63%
3.91%
2.30%
1.23%
1.23%
0.94%
0.64%
0.50%
0.46%
0.37%
0.20%
0.16%
0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Forsyth 14 0.11% Jackson 1200 43.86%
Stanly 13 0.10% Macon 568 20.76%
Davidson 12 0.09% Swain 492 17.98%
Guilford 12 0.09% Graham 209 7.64%
South Carolina 12 0.09% Haywood 75 2.74%
Watauga 8 0.06% Other 71 2.60%
Ashe 8 0.06% Cherokee 59 2.16%
McDowell 6 0.05% Clay 11 0.40%
Wake 5 0.04% Transylvania 5 0.18%
Cleveland 5 0.04% Davidson 4 0.15%
Alleghany 4 0.03% Buncombe 4 0.15%
Rutherford 4 0.03% Forsyth 3 0.11%
Virginia 4 0.03% Union 3 0.11%
Buncombe 3 0.02% Wake 3 0.11%
Georgia 3 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.07%
Craven 3 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.07%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Wilkes 2 0.07%
Cherokee 2 0.02% McDowell 2 0.07%
Carteret 2 0.02% Watauga 2 0.07%
Lenoir 2 0.02% Henderson 2 0.07%
Anson 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.07%
Henderson 1 0.01% Cleveland 2 0.07%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.07%
Orange 1 0.01% Stokes 1 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.04%
Pitt 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.01% Chowan 1 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Scotland 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.01% Stanly 1 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.04%
Alamance 0 0.00% Rutherford 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 12809 Pt ! 0.04%
Jackson Durham 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 2736 Bladen 2 0.02%
Johnston Warren 2 0.02%
Johnston 5890 69.82% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Wake 942 11.17% Scotland 2 0.02%
Wayne 539 6.39% Pasquotank 2 0.02%
Harnett 389 4.61% Chatham 2 0.02%
Sampson 153 1.81% Northampton 2 0.02%
Nash 93 1.10% Robeson 2 0.02%
Wilson 93 1.10% Martin 1 0.01%
Other 71 0.84% Alamance 1 0.01%
Lenoir 48 0.57% South Carolina 1 0.01%
Cumberland 34 0.40% Vance 1 0.01%
Duplin 29 0.34% Washington 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 26 0.31% Gates 1 0.01%
New Hanover o 0.18% Total Patients Served: 8436
Franklin 15 0.18% Lee
Pitt 9 0.11% Lee 2160 79.79%
Craven 8 0.09% Harnett 289 10.68%
Onslow 5 0.06% Chatham 107 3.95%
Halifax 5 0.06% Moore 59 2.18%
Durham 5 0.06% Wake 41 1.51%
Pender 4 0.05% Cumberland 18 0.66%
Lee 4 0.05% Other 11 0.41%
Greene 4 0.05% Montgomery 9 0.33%
Hoke 4 0.05% Guilford 4 0.15%
Columbus 4 0.05% Randolph 2 0.07%
Carteret 4 0.05% Onslow 1 0.04%
Buncombe 4 0.05% Durham 1 0.04%
Beaufort 3 0.04% Johnston 1 0.04%
Jones 3 0.04% Sampson 1 0.04%
Granville 3 0.04% Vance 1 0.04%
Dare 3 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Orange 3 0.04% Robeson 1 0.04%
Randolph 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 2707
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lenoir
Lenoir
Greene
Wayne
Pitt
Craven
Duplin
Jones
Onslow
Carteret
Wake
Other
Durham
Brunswick
New Hanover
Randolph
Johnston
Wilson
Washington
Polk
Beaufort
Nash

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Other
Mecklenburg
Burke
Caldwell
Rutherford

Friday, June 16, 2023
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102
95
43
23
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2586

716

463
155
48
41
13
13
12

73.35%
8.09%
4.93%
3.36%
3.26%
3.04%
1.38%
0.74%
0.64%
0.26%
0.22%
0.16%
0.13%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3126

63.29%
17.52%
11.33%
3.79%
1.17%
1.00%
0.32%
0.32%
0.29%

Iredell
Alexander
Davidson
Watauga
Union
Buncombe
Ashe
McDowell
Cabarrus
Wake
Stanly
Rowan
Brunswick

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

Macon

Macon
Jackson
Other
Swain
Cherokee
Transylvania
Graham
Clay
Buncombe
Haywood
Lincoln
Madison
Martin
Guilford
Henderson
Wake
Yancey

Bladen
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224
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45
36
24
18
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0.24%
0.15%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4086

73.41%
10.54%
8.85%
2.12%
1.69%
1.13%
0.85%
0.75%
0.14%
0.14%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 2125 Total Patients Served: 2638
McDowell Mecklenburg
McDowell 1790 67.85% Mecklenburg 77941 57.37%
Burke 252 9.55% South Carolina 10683 7.86%
Rutherford 153 5.80% Union 9715 7.15%
Mitchell 134 5.08% Other 8591 6.32%
Buncombe 115 4.36% Gaston 5413 3.98%
Yancey 70 2.65% Cabarrus 5274 3.88%
Avery 27 1.02% Iredell 3945 2.90%
Henderson 18 0.68% Transylvania 2875 2.12%
Other 16 0.61% Lincoln 2529 1.86%
Caldwell 13 0.49% Cleveland 1424 1.05%
Catawba 8 0.30% Rowan 1409 1.04%
Haywood 7 0.27% Stanly 1351 0.99%
Cleveland 6 0.23% Catawba 1141 0.84%
Watauga 4 0.15% Anson 556 0.41%
Polk 4 0.15% Rutherford 234 0.17%
Transylvania 3 0.11% Burke 220 0.16%
Ashe 2 0.08% Caldwell 205 0.15%
Iredell 2 0.08% Wake 123 0.09%
Moore 1 0.04% Forsyth 119 0.09%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Montgomery 119 0.09%
Alexander 1 0.04% Guilford 115 0.08%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Buncombe 100 0.07%
Wake 1 0.04% Alexander 98 0.07%
Swain 1 0.04% Brunswick 97 0.07%
Surry 1 0.04% Davidson 96 0.07%
Madison 1 0.04% Watauga 96 0.07%
Macon 1 0.04% Richmond 94 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Henderson 87 0.06%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Robeson 84 0.06%
Gaston 1 0.04% Wilkes 66 0.05%
Cherokee 1 0.04% McDowell 64 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Scotland 57 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Virginia 52 0.04% Columbus 8 0.01%
Ashe 50 0.04% Carteret 7 0.01%
Davie 49 0.04% Clay 7 0.01%
Cumberland 47 0.03% Franklin 7 0.01%
New Hanover 45 0.03% Johnston 7 0.01%
Surry 42 0.03% Lenoir 7 0.01%
Tennessee 39 0.03% Madison 7 0.01%
Moore 36 0.03% Duplin 6 0.00%
Polk 34 0.03% Granville 6 0.00%
Avery 31 0.02% Bladen 5 0.00%
Durham 28 0.02% Wilson 5 0.00%
Georgia 26 0.02% Harnett 5 0.00%
Haywood 25 0.02% Beaufort 5 0.00%
Alamance 24 0.02% Washington 4 0.00%
Jackson 23 0.02% Nash 4 0.00%
Orange 22 0.02% Pender 4 0.00%
Yadkin 22 0.02% Warren 3 0.00%
Rockingham 21 0.02% Edgecombe 3 0.00%
Onslow 21 0.02% Halifax 3 0.00%
Alleghany 20 0.01% Sampson 3 0.00%
Cherokee 18 0.01% Martin 2 0.00%
Stokes 18 0.01% Bertie 2 0.00%
Swain 15 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Hoke 12 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Chatham 11 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Macon 11 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Yancey 10 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Mitchell 10 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Craven 10 0.01% Currituck 1 0.00%
Randolph 10 0.01% Hyde 1 0.00%
Pt ° 0.01% Total Patients Served: 135856
Wayne 9 0.01% Mitchell

Graham 9 0.01% Mitchell 543 43.86%
Lee 8 0.01% Yancey 520 42.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Avery 72 5.82% Hoke 805 4.22%
McDowell 49 3.96% Harnett 718 3.77%
Other 15 1.21% Other 261 1.37%
Madison 12 0.97% Chatham 237 1.24%
Burke 8 0.65% Randolph 218 1.14%
Buncombe 5 0.40% Anson 83 0.44%
Mecklenburg 2 0.16% Wake 72 0.38%
Wilkes 2 0.16% South Carolina 56 0.29%
Watauga 2 0.16% Columbus 18 0.09%
Polk 2 0.16% Stanly 17 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.08% Bladen 17 0.09%
Sampson 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 15 0.08%
Macon 1 0.08% Sampson 14 0.07%
Henderson 1 0.08% Guilford 14 0.07%
Haywood 1 0.08% Union 9 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.08% Davidson 7 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 1238 Brunswick ! 0.04%

Montgomery Virginia 6 0.03%
Montgomery 326 88.59% Cabarrus 5 0.03%
Moore 23 6.25% Alamance 4 0.02%
Randolph 12 3.26% Durham 3 0.02%
Stanly 3 0.82% Orange 3 0.02%
Anson 2 0.54% Nash 3 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.27% Johnston 3 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.27% Watauga 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 368 Forsyth 2 0.01%

Moore New Hanover 2 0.01%
Moore 9537 50.02% Onslow 2 0.01%
Richmond 1601 8.40% Duplin 2 0.01%
Lee 1575 8.26% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Robeson 1006 5.28% Ashe 1 0.01%
Cumberland 959 5.03% Stokes 1 0.01%
Montgomery 926 4.86% Catawba 1 0.01%
Scotland 839 4.40% Wilson 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Georgia 1 0.01% Orange 3 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.01% Onslow 3 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Alexander 3 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Beaufort 3 0.04%
Graham 1 0.01% Dare 3 0.04%
Granville 1 0.01% Sampson 2 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.01% Gaston 2 0.03%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Durham 2 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Bladen 2 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Currituck 2 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Bertie 1 0.01%
Gaston 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 19068 Columbus ! 0.01%

Nash Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Nash 3964 59.45% Davidson 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1001 15.01% Duplin 1 0.01%
Halifax 959 14.38% Moore 1 0.01%
Wilson 253 3.79% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Northampton 145 2.17% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Franidin o4 0.96% Total Patients Serve: 6668
Wake 63 0.94% New Hanover
Warren 51 0.76% New Hanover 18989 52.32%
Other 40 0.60% Brunswick 6698 18.45%
Pitt 22 0.33% Pender 4541 12.51%
Wayne 16 0.24% Onslow 2095 5.77%
Johnston 11 0.16% Columbus 1248 3.44%
Martin 10 0.15% Duplin 991 2.73%
Hertford 10 0.15% Bladen 389 1.07%
Chowan 6 0.09% Other 311 0.86%
Vance 6 0.09% Sampson 227 0.63%
Greene 5 0.07% Robeson 120 0.33%
Lenoir 4 0.06% Carteret 90 0.25%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 69 0.19% Rowan 4 0.01%
Cumberland 62 0.17% Nash 4 0.01%
South Carolina 44 0.12% Dare 4 0.01%
Wayne 36 0.10% Wilkes 3 0.01%
Lenoir 32 0.09% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Craven 31 0.09% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 22 0.06% Stanly 3 0.01%
Jones 18 0.05% Greene 3 0.01%
Pitt 16 0.04% Catawba 2 0.01%
Virginia 14 0.04% Wilson 2 0.01%
Moore 14 0.04% Caswell 2 0.01%
Harnett 13 0.04% Ashe 2 0.01%
Johnston 13 0.04% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Guilford 13 0.04% Surry 2 0.01%
Durham 12 0.03% Henderson 2 0.01%
Orange 9 0.02% McDowell 2 0.01%
Scotland 9 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Forsyth 9 0.02% Watauga 1 0.00%
Rockingham 8 0.02% Avery 1 0.00%
Chatham 8 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Buncombe 8 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Davidson 7 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Union 7 0.02% Macon 1 0.00%
Randolph 7 0.02% Granville 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Alamance 7 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Richmond 6 0.02% Hyde 1 0.00%
Hoke 6 0.02% Stokes 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 6 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Lee 5 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Gaston 5 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
Frankiin > 0.01% Total Patients Served: 36294
Georgia 5 0.01% Onslow

Pamlico 4 0.01% Onslow 9393 79.87%
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Duplin 518 4.40% Guilford 1 0.01%
Carteret 471 4.00% Camden 1 0.01%
Craven 340 2.89% Haywood 1 0.01%
Jones 298 2.53% Dare 1 0.01%
Pender 256 2.18% Iredell 1 0.01%
New Hanover 132 1.12% Greene 1 0.01%
Lenoir 87 0.74% Bladen 1 0.01%
Other 64 0.54% McDowell 1 0.01%
Brunswick 32 0.27% Catawba 1 0.01%
Pitt 31 0.26% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Pamlico 20 0.17% Alexander 1 0.01%
Wayne o 0-14% Total Patients Served: 11761
Beaufort 13 0.11% Orange

South Carolina 10 0.09% Orange 6898 20.67%
Columbus 9 0.08% Wake 4888 14.65%
Wake 7 0.06% Alamance 2991 8.96%
Sampson 6 0.05% Durham 2675 8.02%
Rowan 5 0.04% Chatham 2119 6.35%
Virginia 4 0.03% Cumberland 1176 3.52%
Mecklenburg 4 0.03% Lee 967 2.90%
Robeson 3 0.03% Harnett 815 2.44%
Georgia 3 0.03% Other 650 1.95%
Nash 3 0.03% Johnston 617 1.85%
Forsyth 3 0.03% Moore 586 1.76%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Guilford 576 1.73%
Orange 3 0.03% Robeson 501 1.50%
Polk 2 0.02% Person 473 1.42%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Sampson 471 1.41%
Avery 2 0.02% Nash 413 1.24%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Bladen 379 1.14%
Pasquotank 2 0.02% Randolph 379 1.14%
Davidson 2 0.02% Onslow 374 1.12%
Harnett 2 0.02% New Hanover 362 1.08%
Union 1 0.01% Wayne 350 1.05%
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Brunswick 261 0.78% Iredell 31 0.09%
Caswell 241 0.72% Stanly 30 0.09%
Richmond 220 0.66% Union 29 0.09%
Hoke 201 0.60% Dare 28 0.08%
Craven 200 0.60% Watauga 28 0.08%
Franklin 191 0.57% Bertie 24 0.07%
Granville 170 0.51% Gaston 23 0.07%
Halifax 170 0.51% Cleveland 23 0.07%
Carteret 169 0.51% Surry 23 0.07%
Pitt 169 0.51% Rowan 22 0.07%
Wilson 169 0.51% Lincoln 21 0.06%
Rockingham 160 0.48% Rutherford 21 0.06%
Duplin 159 0.48% Burke 19 0.06%
Vance 151 0.45% Chowan 19 0.06%
Scotland 141 0.42% Hertford 16 0.05%
Pender 135 0.40% Macon 14 0.04%
Montgomery 126 0.38% Pasquotank 14 0.04%
Mecklenburg 124 0.37% Alexander 13 0.04%
Columbus 115 0.34% Haywood 13 0.04%
Forsyth 101 0.30% Jackson 12 0.04%
Lenoir 97 0.29% Stokes 12 0.04%
Edgecombe 76 0.23% Perquimans 11 0.03%
Buncombe 74 0.22% Davie 10 0.03%
Davidson 63 0.19% Jones 10 0.03%
Northampton 50 0.15% Martin 10 0.03%
Beaufort 49 0.15% McDowell 9 0.03%
Warren 48 0.14% Virginia 9 0.03%
Anson 45 0.13% Currituck 9 0.03%
Henderson 43 0.13% Hyde 9 0.03%
Greene 41 0.12% Washington 9 0.03%
Cabarrus 40 0.12% Yancey 7 0.02%
Caldwell 40 0.12% Ashe 7 0.02%
Catawba 33 0.10% Wilkes 7 0.02%
Pamlico 32 0.10% Transylvania 7 0.02%

Friday, June 16, 2023 Page 31 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Tyrrell 6 0.02% Guilford 1 0.02%
South Carolina 6 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Yadkin 5 0.01% Columbus 1 0.02%
Polk 5 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Mitchell 4 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Swain 4 0.01% Moore 1 0.02%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Georgia 4 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Gates 4 0.01% Hyde 1 0.02%
Graham 3 0.01% Lee 1 0.02%
Clay 3 0.01% Jones 1 0.02%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Avery 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.02%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 5484
Camden 1 0.00% Person
Total Patients Served: 33368 Person 228 79.17%
Pasquotank Caswell 28 9.72%
Pasquotank 2709 49.40% Other 17 5.90%
Perquimans 779 14.20% Durham 9 3.13%
Currituck 659 12.02% Granville 4 1.39%
Camden 614 11.20% Orange 2 0.69%
Dare 196 3.57% Total Patients Served: 288
Chowan 177 3.23% Pitt
Gates 150 2.74% Pitt 11353 45.37%
Other 97 1.77% Beaufort 1909 7.63%
Washington 33 0.60% Lenoir 1338 5.35%
Tyrrell 18 0.33% Martin 1032 4.12%
Hertford 18 0.33% Edgecombe 922 3.68%
Bertie 7 0.13% Wilson 906 3.62%
Northampton 4 0.07% Craven 830 3.32%
Martin 3 0.05% Greene 739 2.95%
Craven 3 0.05% Wayne 700 2.80%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Nash 551 2.20%
Onslow 2 0.04% Halifax 514 2.05%
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Onslow 504 2.01% South Carolina 7 0.03%
Bertie 486 1.94% Vance 6 0.02%
Washington 392 1.57% Robeson 5 0.02%
Duplin 376 1.50% Granville 5 0.02%
Hertford 369 1.47% Alamance 5 0.02%
Carteret 312 1.25% Hoke 5 0.02%
Northampton 227 0.91% Gaston 5 0.02%
Dare 189 0.76% Lee 4 0.02%
Other 178 0.71% Orange 4 0.02%
Chowan 177 0.71% Iredell 4 0.02%
Wake 108 0.43% Columbus 4 0.02%
Hyde 100 0.40% Georgia 4 0.02%
Johnston 92 0.37% Chatham 3 0.01%
Jones 77 0.31% Catawba 3 0.01%
Perquimans 77 0.31% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Pamlico 76 0.30% Union 2 0.01%
Tyrrell 52 0.21% Davidson 2 0.01%
Gates 49 0.20% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 41 0.16% Ashe 2 0.01%
Sampson 35 0.14% Yancey 2 0.01%
New Hanover 30 0.12% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Pender 22 0.09% Harnett 2 0.01%
Virginia 21 0.08% McDowell 2 0.01%
Currituck 20 0.08% Rowan 2 0.01%
Cumberland 19 0.08% Randolph 2 0.01%
Guilford 15 0.06% Person 2 0.01%
Camden 14 0.06% Moore 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 13 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Forsyth 12 0.05% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Brunswick 12 0.05% Jackson 1 0.00%
Warren 9 0.04% Watauga 1 0.00%
Durham 8 0.03% Scotland 1 0.00%
Franklin 8 0.03% Haywood 1 0.00%
Montgomery 8 0.03% Clay 1 0.00%
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Rutherford 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.00% Watauga 1 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 25021 Virginia ! 0.02%

Polk Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Polk 396 59.73% Richmond 1 0.02%
Rutherford 118 17.80% Pender 1 0.02%
South Carolina 116 17.50% Nash 1 0.02%
Cleveland 19 2.87% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Henderson 11 1.66% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.15% Lee 1 0.02%
Other 1 0.15% Hoke 1 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.15% Henderson 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 663 Davie ! 0.02%

Randolph Dare 1 0.02%
Randolph 3083 80.84% Total Patients Served: 4241
Davidson 166 3.91% Robeson
Guilford 130 3.07% Robeson 3748 79.56%
Chatham 78 1.84% Bladen 477 10.13%
Montgomery 74 1.74% Columbus 178 3.78%
Moore 23 0.54% Cumberland 117 2.48%
Stanly 19 0.45% Scotland 40 0.85%
Other 15 0.35% Other 37 0.79%
Alamance 8 0.19% Hoke 35 0.74%
Caswell 6 0.14% Brunswick 16 0.34%
Forsyth 6 0.14% Richmond 11 0.23%
Rockingham 5 0.12% Sampson 10 0.21%
Scotland 3 0.07% Harnett 6 0.13%
Cleveland 2 0.05% Pender 5 0.11%
Surry 2 0.05% Wake 3 0.06%
Wake 2 0.05% New Hanover 3 0.06%
Burke 2 0.05% Craven 2 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Person 1 0.02% Buncombe 2 0.04%
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Onslow 2 0.04% Surry 1 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Lee 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.02% Hoke 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.02% Haywood 1 0.02%
Surry 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Catawba 1 0.02%
Burke 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.02% Orange 1 0.02%
Johnston ! 0.02% Total Patients Serveik: 4397
Orange 1 0.02% Rowan
Nash 1 0.02% Rowan 7023 81.41%
Moore 1 0.02% Cabarrus 495 5.74%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Davidson 392 4.54%
Lee 1 0.02% Davie 166 1.92%
Randolph 1 0.02% Stanly 148 1.72%
Union 1 0.02% Iredell 107 1.24%
Total Patients Served: 4711 Mecklenburg 87 101%

Rockingham Other 62 0.72%
Rockingham 3432 78.05% Forsyth 19 0.22%
Other 492 11.19% Guilford 18 0.21%
Caswell 252 5.73% Randolph 14 0.16%
Guilford 124 2.82% Catawba 12 0.14%
Stokes 40 0.91% Lincoln 10 0.12%
Alamance 36 0.82% Gaston 7 0.08%
Forsyth 3 0.07% Union 6 0.07%
Davidson 2 0.05% Brunswick 5 0.06%
Rowan 1 0.02% Alexander 5 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.02% Rockingham 4 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.02% Montgomery 4 0.05%
Wake 1 0.02% Yadkin 4 0.05%
Person 1 0.02% Alamance 4 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Anson 4 0.05%
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Cumberland 3 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Stokes 3 0.03% Gaston 1 0.05%
Surry 2 0.02% Stanly 1 0.05%
Watauga 2 0.02% Surry 1 0.05%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Avery 1 0.05%
Vance ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1940
Wake 1 0.01% Sampson
Wilkes 1 0.01% Sampson 1080 79.24%
Wilson 1 0.01% Duplin 180 13.21%
Wayne 1 0.01% Cumberland 28 2.05%
Henderson 1 0.01% Wayne 28 2.05%
Person 1 0.01% Bladen 21 1.54%
Carteret 1 0.01% Johnston 14 1.03%
Cleveland 1 0.01% New Hanover 4 0.29%
Haywood 1 0.01% Chatham 2 0.15%
Macon 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.07%
McDowell 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Moore 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.07%
Onslow 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Pender . 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1363
Caldwell 1 0.01% Scotland
Franklin 1 0.01% Scotland 1645 45.37%
Total Patients Served: 8627 Robeson 1069 29.48%
Rutherford Other 651 17.95%
Rutherford 1750 90.21% Hoke 109 3.01%
Cleveland 92 4.74% Richmond 94 2.59%
Polk 43 2.22% Mecklenburg 9 0.25%
Other 23 1.19% Cumberland 7 0.19%
McDowell 18 0.93% Moore 7 0.19%
Burke 4 0.21% Columbus 6 0.17%
Buncombe 3 0.15% Guilford 3 0.08%
Henderson 2 0.10% Wake 2 0.06%
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Wayne 2 0.06% Lincoln 3 0.08%
Union 2 0.06% Watauga 2 0.05%
Camden 2 0.06% Guilford 2 0.05%
Harnett 2 0.06% Catawba 2 0.05%
Lee 2 0.06% Wilkes 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.03% Swain 1 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Surry 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.03% Burke 1 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.03% Chatham 1 0.03%
Stanly 1 0.03% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.03% Moore 1 0.03%
Durham 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Davie 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 3713
Mitchell 1 0.03% Surry
Lenoir 1 0.03% Surry 2964 52.00%
Craven 1 0.03% Other 1052 18.46%
Total Patients Served: 3626 Wilkes 59 13

Stanly Yadkin 440 7.72%
Stanly 2633 70.91% Alleghany 351 6.16%
Cabarrus 375 10.10% Stokes 85 1.49%
Montgomery 329 8.86% Iredell 13 0.23%
Rowan 105 2.83% Forsyth 13 0.23%
Anson 73 1.97% Ashe 8 0.14%
Mecklenburg 67 1.80% Randolph 3 0.05%
Union 40 1.08% Burke 2 0.04%
Other 31 0.83% Davie 2 0.04%
Davidson 14 0.38% Henderson 1 0.02%
Randolph 9 0.24% Harnett 1 0.02%
Iredell 7 0.19% Guilford 1 0.02%
Gaston 5 0.13% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Cleveland 5 0.13% Graham 1 0.02%
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Wake 1 0.02% Richmond 19 0.23%
Alexander 1 0.02% Rowan 17 0.20%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Lincoln 12 0.14%
Total Patients Serve: 5700 Cleveland 10 0-12%

Transylvania Iredell 8 0.10%
Henderson 839 55.12% Montgomery 8 0.10%
Transylvania 391 25.69% Catawba 6 0.07%
Macon 93 6.11% Brunswick 5 0.06%
Other 75 4.93% Wake 4 0.05%
Jackson 34 2.23% Scotland 3 0.04%
Buncombe 33 2.17% Robeson 3 0.04%
Haywood 22 1.45% Virginia 3 0.04%
Robeson 14 0.92% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Watauga 4 0.26% Moore 2 0.02%
Polk 3 0.20% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Rutherford 3 0.20% Caldwell 2 0.02%
Carteret 3 0.20% Davidson 2 0.02%
Yancey 2 0.13% Guilford 2 0.02%
Union 1 0.07% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Johnston 1 0.07% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Wake 1 0.07% Georgia 1 0.01%
Swain 1 0.07% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Mitchell 1 0.07% Carteret 1 0.01%
Iredell 1 0.07% Sampson 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 1522 New Hanover 1 0.01%

Union Ashe 1 0.01%
Union 5254 62.63% McDowell 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 1149 13.70% Martin 1 0.01%
Other 819 9.76% Lee 1 0.01%
Anson 605 7.21% Johnston 1 0.01%
South Carolina 241 2.87% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 90 1.07% Henderson 1 0.01%
Stanly 64 0.76% Total Patients Served: 8389
Gaston 43 0.51% Vance
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Vance 1103 50.48% Franklin 2365 4.34%
Warren 363 16.61% Harnett 1489 2.73%
Granville 247 11.30% Durham 986 1.81%
Franklin 210 9.61% Nash 794 1.46%
Other States 131 6.00% Other 556 1.02%
Wake 31 1.42% Granville 479 0.88%
Halifax 24 1.10% Wilson 438 0.80%
Nash 14 0.64% Chatham 402 0.74%
Person 14 0.64% Wayne 375 0.69%
Durham 13 0.59% Lee 356 0.65%
New Hanover 3 0.14% Vance 348 0.64%
Wilson 3 0.14% Sampson 343 0.63%
Alamance 3 0.14% Cumberland 339 0.62%
Guilford 3 0.14% Orange 251 0.46%
Mecklenburg 2 0.09% Halifax 169 0.31%
Columbus 2 0.09% Warren 148 0.27%
Forsyth 2 0.09% Moore 122 0.22%
Union 2 0.09% Edgecombe 122 0.22%
Orange 2 0.09% Duplin 87 0.16%
Northampton 2 0.09% Pitt 78 0.14%
Johnston 2 0.09% New Hanover 76 0.14%
Watauga 1 0.05% Virginia 75 0.14%
Wayne 1 0.05% Alamance 73 0.13%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Robeson 69 0.13%
Lee 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 64 0.12%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Onslow 63 0.12%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Carteret 61 0.11%
Pitt 1 0.05% Guilford 53 0.10%
Pasquotank 1 0.05% Forsyth 53 0.10%
Harnett 1 0.05% Lenoir 52 0.10%
Total Patients Serve: 2185 Person >0 0.09%

Wake Northampton 46 0.08%
Wake 40103 73.55% Craven 46 0.08%
Johnston 2799 5.13% Brunswick 40 0.07%
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Gaston 36 0.07% Yancey 5 0.01%
Henderson 35 0.06% Watauga 5 0.01%
Beaufort 28 0.05% Pamlico 5 0.01%
Bladen 27 0.05% Montgomery 5 0.01%
Pender 25 0.05% Caswell 5 0.01%
Randolph 21 0.04% Chowan 5 0.01%
Hoke 21 0.04% Rutherford 4 0.01%
Bertie 18 0.03% Ashe 4 0.01%
South Carolina 17 0.03% Pasquotank 4 0.01%
Buncombe 16 0.03% Polk 4 0.01%
Catawba 16 0.03% McDowell 3 0.01%
Richmond 15 0.03% Currituck 3 0.01%
Greene 15 0.03% Camden 3 0.01%
Hertford 13 0.02% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Jones 12 0.02% Gates 3 0.01%
Columbus 12 0.02% Cleveland 2 0.00%
Martin 12 0.02% Anson 2 0.00%
Rowan 11 0.02% Davie 2 0.00%
Iredell 11 0.02% Transylvania 2 0.00%
Stanly 10 0.02% Burke 1 0.00%
Dare 10 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Rockingham 9 0.02% Haywood 1 0.00%
Union 9 0.02% Macon 1 0.00%
Davidson 9 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Scotland 8 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Georgia 8 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Hyde 8 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Washington 7 0.01% Madison 0 0.00%
Tennessee ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 54525
Surry 7 0.01% Watauga

Cabarrus 7 0.01% Watauga 1744 42.93%
Wilkes 6 0.01% Avery 847 20.85%
Caldwell 6 0.01% Ashe 677 16.67%
Stokes 6 0.01% Other 312 7.68%
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Wilkes 126 3.10% Hoke 1 0.02%
Caldwell 66 1.62% Wayne 1 0.02%
Mitchell 36 0.89% Chatham 1 0.02%
Alleghany 33 0.81% Stokes 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 31 0.76% Stanly 1 0.02%
Wake 22 0.54% Currituck 1 0.02%
Burke 19 0.47% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Catawba 15 0.37% Franklin 1 0.02%
Yancey 13 0.32% Surry 1 0.02%
Forsyth 12 0.30% Henderson 1 0.02%
Guilford 10 0.25% Polk 1 0.02%
Union 9 0.22% Lee 1 0.02%
Macon 7 0.17% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Iredell 6 0.15% Jones 1 0.02%
Rowan 5 0.12% Harnett 1 0.02%
Cumberland 4 0.10% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Alamance 4 0.10% Davidson 1 0.02%
Yadkin 4 0.10% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
New Hanover 3 0.07% Pitt 1 0.02%
Richmond 3 0.07% Haywood 1 0.02%
McDowell 3 0.07% Total Patients Serveit: 4062
Lincoln 3 0.07% Wayne

Gaston 3 0.07% Wayne 4034 66.90%
Durham 3 0.07% Greene 644 10.68%
Buncombe 3 0.07% Duplin 589 9.77%
Cabarrus 3 0.07% Lenoir 277 4.59%
Dare 2 0.05% Sampson 161 2.67%
Orange 2 0.05% Johnston 124 2.06%
Onslow 2 0.05% Wilson 43 0.71%
Davie 2 0.05% Pitt 31 0.51%
Transylvania 2 0.05% Other 28 0.46%
Johnston 2 0.05% Wake 12 0.20%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Carteret 8 0.13%
Alexander 2 0.05% Craven 8 0.13%
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Onslow 8 0.13% Wilkes

Hoke 6 0.10% Wilkes 2501 83.42%
Randolph 5 0.08% Ashe 156 5.20%
Edgecombe 5 0.08% Watauga 64 2.13%
Pender 4 0.07% Alexander 57 1.90%
Harnett 3 0.05% Alleghany 41 1.37%
Columbus 3 0.05% Surry 31 1.03%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Caldwell 31 1.03%
Cumberland 3 0.05% Yadkin 29 0.97%
Guilford 2 0.03% Other 23 0.77%
Franklin 2 0.03% Iredell 18 0.60%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Forsyth 9 0.30%
Jones 2 0.03% Catawba 8 0.27%
Davidson 2 0.03% Davidson 4 0.13%
Watauga 2 0.03% Guilford 4 0.13%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Avery 4 0.13%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Burke 4 0.13%
Chowan 1 0.02% Stokes 3 0.10%
Robeson 1 0.02% Randolph 2 0.07%
Bertie 1 0.02% Wayne 1 0.03%
Alexander 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.02% Johnston 1 0.03%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Martin 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Hallifax 1 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 2998
Nash 1 0.02% Wilson

Northampton 1 0.02% Wilson 2397 75.59%
Dare 1 0.02% Nash 322 10.15%
Orange 1 0.02% Johnston 138 4.35%
Total Patients Served: 6030 Wayne e 3:53%
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Edgecombe 76 2.40%
Wake 27 0.85%
Other 22 0.69%
Pitt 20 0.63%
Halifax 14 0.44%
Greene 9 0.28%
Lenoir 4 0.13%
Granville 4 0.13%
Northampton 3 0.09%
Onslow 3 0.09%
Vance 2 0.06%
Franklin 2 0.06%
Martin 2 0.06%
Beaufort 2 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.03%
Transylvania 1 0.03%
Warren 1 0.03%
Washington 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.03%
Craven 1 0.03%
Bertie 1 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3171
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